## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Secured Party		12/28/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DR/Decision Resources, LLC (f/k/a Decision Resources, Inc.)	
Street Address:	8 New England Executive Park	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2897818	PATIENTBASE
Registration Number:	2078350	DECISIONBASE
Registration Number:	1866990	CARDIUM
Registration Number:	1794969	ONKOS
Registration Number:	1706742	PHARMACOR
Registration Number:	1703177	COGNOS
Registration Number:	1689007	DR REPORTS
Registration Number:	1294871	DECISION RESOURCES
Registration Number:	1322085	FUTURESCOPE
Registration Number:	2787952	COMPETITIVE LANDSCAPE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0839

900180074

Phone: 312-993-2698 Email: magdalini.rizakos@lw.com Correspondent Name: Magdalini Rizakos c/o Latham & Watkins 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5800 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Magdalini Rizakos Signature: /mr/ Date: 12/30/2010 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Trademark Release- GE#page1.tif source=Trademark Release- GE#page2.tif

source=Trademark Release- GE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0840

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS is dated as of December 28, 2010 by General Electric Capital Corporation, as Secured Party ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Decision Resources, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation (now known as DR/Decision Resources, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company) ("Grantor"), entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2003 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement granted Secured Party a security interest in, among other things, certain trademarks, tradenames, trademark registrations, service marks, trade styles, terms, designs and trademark applications ("Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto as security for certain obligations of Grantor to Secured Party (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Secured Party recorded the Security Agreement on December 30, 2003 at Reel 2770, Frame 0767, and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademarks, and Secured Party hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that Secured Party may have in the Trademarks to the Grantor.

Secured Party further agrees, at the sole cost and expense of Grantor, to perform all acts reasonably requested by Grantor to effect the release and termination of its security interests and liens in the Trademarks.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0841 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Secured Party

Name:

Brian M. Lewis

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

## SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg./Serial No.
PATIENTBASE	2897818/ 76473134
DECISIONBASE	2078350/ 74670277
CARDIUM	1866990/ 74471893
ONKOS	1794969/ 74355873
PHARMACOR	1706742/ 74215943
COGNOS	1703177/ 74122273
DR REPORTS	1689007/ 74102029
DECISION RESOURCES	1294871/73423044
FUTURESCOPE	1322085/ 73446315
COMPETITIVE LANDSCAPE	2787952/ 7625667

CH\1207382.2

**RECORDED: 12/30/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0843